Atty. Docket No.: 2360-240P

Page 1 of 1

101224843	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
MND 11.28.99	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN NOV 2 9 1999	Name: Time-Bandwidth Products AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Technoparkstrasse 1, CH-8005
	City: Zurich State: ZIP:
	Country: Switzerland Postal Code:
○ Other: Correction of assignor's name to "Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN", thereby corresponding to the name on the executed Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: May 11, 1999	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/952,478	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s)
08/952,478	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
cocument should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: USA	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Charles Gorenstein, #29,271 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Date Date Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/16/1999 TTON11 00000021 08952#78

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN, a citizen of Switzerland having a place of residence at Rebbergstrasse 55, CH-8049, Zürich, Switzerland is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Application Serial No.:

08/952,478

(hereinafter "the Application"); and

WHEREAS Time-Bandwidth Products AG, a company having offices at Technoparkstrasse 1, CH-8005, Zurich, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Time-Bandwidth Products AG the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Time-Bandwidth Products AG for its own use and enjoyment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 1. day of Hay, 1999 at
Zuri.L
Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN
By: Uswally
Whitess Schüssler Date Whitess Schüssler
Witness Date William Schissland
Wolfgang Schüsslbauer Mar 114 / 41
Witness Alan Tanne

PATENT REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0239

BOX ASSIGNMENTS
PATENT
2360-240P

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Daniel KOPF

APPLICATION NO.:

08/952,478

GROUP:

2874

FILED:

November 19, 1997

EXAMINER: J. Davie

FOR:

OPTICAL COMPONENT FOR GENERATING PULSED

LASER RADIATION

ATTN:

ASSIGNMENTS DIVISION

LETTER

Box Assignments

November 29, 1999

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Corrections are being made to the originally filed Recording of Assignment cover sheet, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.34, and/or to the Assignment, with respect to the above-identified application. The corrections to the originally filed Recording of Assignment cover sheet and the Assignment are indicated as deleted by "======", a line of equal signs, and as added by "______", underlining, with each correction being annotated with hand-written initials of the undersigned.

A review of the Assignment and the Notice of Recordation reflects that a typographical error occurred in the typing of the **assignor's name** on the

PATENT | REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0240

Attorney Docket No.: 2360-240P Application No.: 08/952,478

Recording of Assignment cover sheet. While the assignor's name is clearly

reflected as "Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN" on the Assignment, the Recording

of Assignment cover sheet indicated "Ursala KELLER-WEINGARTEN".

Recording Sheet is now corrected to properly reflect the name of the assignor.

A new Recording of Assignment cover sheet is attached as well, for which a

check in the amount of **\$40.00** is attached.

Thus, it is respectfully submitted that the error with respect to the

assignor's name be corrected in order to reflect the accurate information.

Further, it is respectfully requested that a new Notice of Recordation be issued

reflecting the above-noted correct name of the assignor.

With the corrections being underlined, please insure that the Corrected

Notice of Recordation reads:

Assignor:

RECORDED: 11/28/1999

Ursula KELLER-WEINGARTEN

Please enter the present Letter into the file of the above-identified

application and provide a Corrected Notice incorporating the above correction.

PATENT

!REEL: 010433 FRAME: 0241